March,

2018

As at 31st
March,

2017

As at 1st
April,
2016

Equity as per Previous Indian GAAP (749.23) (656.22) (744.62)
Adjustment - - -
Equity as per Ind AS (749.23) (656.22) (744.62)

	 There is no adjustment in total equity on 31 March 2017, and 1st April 2016.

Annual Report 2017-18  |   55

Ayepee Lamitubes Limited

B. 	 Reconciliation of Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March,2017
					   			   (Amount in Lakhs)

Year Ended
31.03.2017

Net profit/ (loss) as per previous Indian GAAP 41.34
Add/(less): Ind AS adjustments -
Effect of measuring financial instruments at fair value -
Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost -
Forward contracts measured at fair value -
Reclassification of actuarial gain/(loss) arising in respect of defined
benefit plans to other comprehensive income

-

Deferred tax on above adjustments -
Net profit/ (loss) as per Ind AS 41.34
Other comprehensive income -
Other Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS 41.34

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended 31st March, 2017
(Amount in Lakhs)

Note
No.

For the year ended 31.03.2017
Previous

GAAP
Effect to
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Net Cash flows from operating activities 12.28 - 12.28
Net Cash flows from investing activities 13.23 - 13.23
Net Cash flows from financing activities (0.03) - (0.03)
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 25.48 - 25.48
Cash and Cash equivalents at the beginning
of the year

3.66 - 3.66

Cash and Cash equivalents at the end of the year 39.15 - 39.15

Figures for the previous year have been given in the bracket and are regrouped and rearranged
wherever necessary.

As per our attached report of even date For and on behalf of the Board

For J Singh & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration Number 110266W

Sunil Singhal
Director
(DIN:00233008)

Reshma Rao
Director
(DIN:06966747)

S.P. Dixit
Partner
Membership Number 041179

Keyur Doshi
Company Secretary

Jayesh Mane
Chief Financial
Officer

Place : Murbad
Date  : 30 May 2018

56   |  Annual Report 2017-18

Ayepee Lamitubes Limited

Notes forming part of the financial statements
Note- 5 Property, Plant and Equipment

   (Amount in Lakhs)

 Particulars  Land -
Leasehold

 Buildings  Total

Gross Carrying Value
As at 1 April 2016 (deemed cost - refer note 5(a) below)  1.70  17.27  18.98
Additions during the year  -  -  -
Disposals  -  -  -
Balance as at March 31, 2017  1.70  17.27  18.98
Additions during the year  -  -
Disposals  -  -  -
Balance as at March 31, 2018  1.70  17.27  18.98

Accumulated depreciation
As at 1 April 2016  0.56  16.22  16.79
Additions during the year  0.02  0.25  0.27
Disposals  -  -  -
Balance as at March 31, 2017  0.58  16.47  17.05
Additions during the year  0.02  0.25  0.27
Disposals  -  -  -
Balance as at March 31, 2018  0.60  16.72  17.32
Net Carrying Value:
As at 1 April 2016  1.14  1.05  2.19
As at March 31, 2017  1.12  0.80  1.92
As at March 31, 2018  1.10  0.55  1.65

   (Amount in Lakhs)

Note - 6 Loans and advances Long -term Short -term
 2018 2017 2016  2018 2017 2016

(Unsecured and considered good,
unless otherwise stated)
Security deposits  0.51  24.52  24.52  -  -  -
Other advances  -  -  -  -  -  -
Loans and advances to
 - Related parties (Refer note 19)  -  -  -  451.27  419.97  401.90
 - Other parties  -  -  -  98.89  98.89  98.89

Prepaid expenses  -  -  -  -  -  -
Balances with Government
authorities
- Direct taxes (net of provisions)   24.66  22.33  22.27  -  -  -

Total  25.17  46.84  46.79  550.16  518.87  500.78

Annual Report 2017-18  |   57